TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC. REGIONAL OFFICE MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

P. O. BOX 4067 1509 WEST WALL STREET

August 16, 1978

TEL. 915-684-5584 TWX. 910-895-5324

State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: Mr. Jerry Sexton (Supervisor, District I)

Gentlemen:

Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc., requests administrative approval to reassign gas acreage to our State "A" A/c-1 well No. 111, located in Unit "N", Sec. 4, T-23-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

This revised acreage is to be a 240-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat gas pool, comprising the SE/4 SW/4 of Sec. 4, and the NW/4 SW/4 NE/4 of Sec. 9 (See Plat Attached).

Compliance with a letter from Mr. Jerry Sexton dated 7/24/78, this 240-acre NSP unit would become effective September 1, 1978.

113

This well No. 111 is an active producer of gas.

Yours very truly,

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.

R HH3H

14 J. McClinterto

Regional Operations Supt. (West)

WJM/BLG:cs Attachments

> 5/7 Stanto

, ,

-

ł

REGENCED

AUG 2 1 1978 CIL CONSERVATION COMM. NOBBS, N. M.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION HOBBS DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

DATE_August 21, 1978

RE:	Proposed	MC	
	Proposed	DHC	
	Proposed	NSL	
	Proposed	SWD	
	Proposed	WFX	
	Proposed	PMX	
		NSP_	Х

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated							
for the <u>Texas Pacific Oil Co</u> .	, Inc. State A A/c 1	#111-N 4-23	3-36				
Operator	Lease and Well No.	Unit, S-T-	-R				
and my recommendations are as	follows:						
0.KJ.S.							
			······································				
		<u></u>					

Yours very truly,

AUG 24 10 ?

•

1.1.1.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

÷

* _^

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65+

	A	I distances must be f	rom the outer	boundaries of	the Section.				
Operator Texas Pacifi	c Oil Company, 1	nc.	State "A	A" A/c-l			Well No.		
Unit Letter N	4 23	nship B-S	Bange R-36	5-E	County Lea				
Actual Footage Loco 467	cout	1	2173			west			
Ground Level Elev. 3497' GR	feet from the SOULI Producing Formation Yates		Pool Jalmat		et from the	Dedica	ine ted Acreage: 40 Acres		
	e acreage dedicated	to the subject w	l		or hachure :	marks on the plat			
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).									
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli- dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?									
Yes	No If answe	r is "yes," type o	of consolida	tion		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	s "no," list the owne necessary.)	rs and tract desc	criptions wh	ich have a	ctually bee	n consolidated. (Use reverse side of		
this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis- sion.									
Sec. 4	1					CERT	IFICATION		
			. 	· .	-		hat the information con- rue and complete to the adge and belief.		
			ing and a second s	· .		W.J. Me	Chillet		
	Well No. 1			~ <u>~ ~</u> ~ ~ ~		W. J. McClir Position	itock ions Supt. West		
			AUG 24	10.0		Company	ic Oil Co., Inc.		
21	73'0 467'		1			Date 8-8-78			
<u>Sec. 9</u>	<u></u>						that the well location it was plotted from field		
		0	-E NE (4	Sec. 0		notes of actual s under my supervi	surveys made by me or sion, and that the same ect to the best of my		
h 	4, Sec. 4, NW/4								
September 1	eagelfor NSP uni , 1978 By OCCNM	requested by	letter	ated 7/2	24/78.	Date Surveyed			
						Registered Profess and/or Land Survey			
0 330 660	90 1320 1650 1980 23	10 2640 200		1	500 0	Certificate No.			
		- 2070 200							

REDENED

.

, ,

°**,** ♥,

٤.

AUG 2 1 1978

CH. CONSCRIVATION COMM, NOEBS, N. M.